
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302201
DATE : 03.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of consumables for var

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303162

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR. PRODUCT:
8904K89 EASY-TO-FORM 1100 ALUMINUM WIRE,
0.02" DIAMETER, 1 FOOT LONG PACKS OF 25

         1 G01

2 ITEM-00001 8870K36 LOW-CARBON STEEL WIRE, 0.023"
DIAMETER, 705 FEET LONG, 1 LB. SPOOL
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

3 ITEM-00001 8872K36 ZINC-GALVANIZED STEEL WIRE, 0.023"
DIAMETER, 705 FEET LONG, 1 LB. SPOOL
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

4 ITEM-00001 7960N111 HARD WEAR-RESISTANT 52100 ALLOY
STEEL WIRE, 0.051" DIAMETER, 165 FEET LONG
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

5 ITEM-00001 8860K12 ROUND BEND-AND-STAY MULTIPURPOSE
304 STAINLESS STEEL WIRE, MATTE FINISH, 1/4-LB.
SPOOL, 0.02" DIAMETER MANUFACTURER=
MCMASTE
R-CARR

         1 G01

6 ITEM-00001 8908K21 SPRING-BACK MULTIPURPOSE 304
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE, 1 FOOT LONG,
MIRROR-LIKE, 0.020" DIAMETER PACKS OF 100
MANUFACTURER= MCMA
STER-CARR

         1 G01

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302201
DATE : 03.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of consumables for var

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303162

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

7 ITEM-00001 8908K32 SPRING-BACK MULTIPURPOSE 304
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE, 1 FOOT LONG, MATTE,
0.031" DIAMETER PACKS OF 50 MANUFACTURER=
MCMASTER-CA
RR

         1 G01

8 ITEM-00001 89045K32 SPRING-BACK CORROSION-RESISTANT
316 STAINLESS STEEL WIRE, 1/4-LB. COIL, 0.02"
DIAMETER MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

9 ITEM-00001 89045K35 SPRING-BACK CORROSION-RESISTANT
316 STAINLESS STEEL WIRE, 1/4-LB. COIL, 0.04"
DIAMETER MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

10 ITEM-00001 6504K41 BEND-AND-STAY WEAR-RESISTANT 410
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE, MATTE FINISH, 1/4-LB.
SPOOL, 0.032" DIAMETER MANUFACTURER=
MCMASTER-C
ARR

         1 G01

11 ITEM-00001 8864K81 ULTRA-FORMABLE 260 BRASS WIRE, 1/4
LB. SPOOL, 0.020" DIAMETER MANUFACTURER=
MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

12 ITEM-00001 8873K22 MIRROR-LIKE MULTIPURPOSE 110
COPPER WIRE, 1/4 LB. SPOOL, 0.020" DIAMETER
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302201
DATE : 03.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of consumables for var

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303162

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

13 ITEM-00001 8871K42 TIN-COATED MULTIPURPOSE 110 COPPER
WIRE, 1/4 LB. SPOOL, 0.020" DIAMETER
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

14 ITEM-00001 9668K92 ULTRA-STRENGTH EASY-TO-FORM 510
BRONZE WIRE, 0.02" DIAMETER, 205 FEET LONG
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

15 ITEM-00001 90455K31 ULTRA-CORROSION-RESISTANT GRADE 2
TITANIUM WIRE, 0.025" DIAMETER, 1/8 LB. COIL
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

16 ITEM-00001 3775K41 CORROSION-RESISTANT TUNGSTEN WIRE,
0.02" DIAMETER X 23 FEET LONG, 1/16 LB. SPOOL
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

17 ITEM-00001 8905K35 MULTIPURPOSE 400 NICKEL WIRE, 0.02"
DIAMETER X 205 FEET LONG, 1/4 LB. SPOOL
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

18 ITEM-00001 5730N114 GOLD WIRE, 0.025" DIAMETER, 1 FOOT
LONG MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

19 ITEM-00001 6205N36 PLATINUM WIRE, 0.02" DIAMETER, 1 FOOT
LONG MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

20 ITEM-00001 6225N19 MOLYBDENUM WIRE, 0.024" DIAMETER, 5
FEET LONG MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

21 ITEM-00001 5627N26 TANTALUM WIRE, 0.02" DIAMETER, 5 FEET          1 G01

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302201
DATE : 03.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of consumables for var

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303162

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

22 ITEM-00001 8880K78 EASY-TO-FORM NICKEL CHROMIUM
ALLOY, 0.02" DIAMETER X 110 FEET LONG, 1/8 LB.
SPOOL MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

23 ITEM-00001 6755N114 SHAPE-MEMORY NITINOL WIRE, 2 FEET
LONG, 0.02" DIAMETER MANUFACTURER=
MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

24 ITEM-00001 1053N4 SHAPE-MEMORY NITINOL WIRE, 0.03"
DIAMETER X 30 FEET LONG MANUFACTURER=
MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

25 ITEM-00001 90345K11 HIGH-TEMPERATURE 600 NICKEL WIRE,
0.02" DIAMETER X 215 FEET LONG, 1/4 LB. SPOOL
MANUFACTURER= MCMASTER-CARR

         1 G01

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply of consumables for various types of wires for project based

requirement for High-Cap Li-Ion Cyl Cell Prototype. Contact Person: Dr.

Rahmat Susantyoko

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302201
DATE : 03.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Supply of consumables for var

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303162

Contact Number: 0508133549

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


